

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/HLK.46/2016

Appellant : Shri Chana Kr. Nath.

Respondent : The SPIO, office of the Dist. Social Welfare Officer, Hailakandi.

Date of hearing : 19.12.2016.

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 19.12.2016

The petitioner Shri Chana Kr. Nath is present.

The Dist. Social Welfare Officer, Hailakandi has requested to defer the date of hearing on 19.12.2016.

On perusal of the records, it is seen that the petitioner has sought for information regarding filing up of 3 nos. of post advertised for Statistical Assistant in 2005 in the district of Hailakandi and filling up of 6 nos. of person against said advertisement and other related matter regarding reservation for OBC.

The Commission, therefore, directs the Public Authority to furnish the information to the petitioner within 21 days from the date of receipt of this order.

With the above direction, the second Appeal petition dated 05.10.2016 is disposed of.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/HLK.46/2016/26-A

Dtd.19.12.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Dist. Social Welfare Officer, Hailakandi, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Deputy Commissioner, Hailakandi, District Hailakandi, Assam for information.
- 3. Shri Chana Kr. Nath, S/o Late Jagat Jiban Nath, P.O. Lakshmisahar, P.S. & District Hailakandi, Assam, Pin 788 152 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar

Assam Information Commission